
NOTICE OF BIDDING 

 

The Embassy of the Philippines will dispose of its old and unserviceable 

properties and equipment that are no longer being used. Please see 

attached list of details. 

 

For more information about bidding on these items and/or to set up an 

appointment to inspect these items, please contact Mr. Saiden P. Esmael 

on WhatsApp: + 20 127 733 7811.  All sealed bids are due by 17:00 on 14th 

day of September 2023. 

 

These items are being sold as-is, where-is, and non- returnable. No deposit 

is required with the bid. Please make bids and payments in US dollars or in 

Egyptian pounds. Bidding ends on 2023. 

 

 

Interested bidders are required to submit bidding form (Annex “A”). 

 

 

30 August 2023 

 

 

 



 

 

Annex A 

OFFER TO BID 

 

30 August 2023 

 

Embassy of the Philippines 

Building 9 Road 215 Sarayat Maadi 

 

 

Name of Bidder    :__________________________ 

Office / Company   :__________________________ 

Telephone  No.    :__________________________ 

Amount of Bid (USD) or EGP :__________________________ 

 

Reminders: 

 

• The items are being sold as-is, where-is, and are non-returnable. 

• No deposit is required with the bid 

• Bids and payments should be in USD or in EGP 

• Bidding ends on 17:00H , 14th of September 2023 

• Sealed bids should be submitted to the Philippine Embassy  

• (Miss Ma. Cecilia B. Albano, Embassy of the Philippines, Building 9 

Road 215 Sarayat Maadi, Cairo) 



LIST OF UNSERVICEABLE PROPERTY AND EQUIPMENT

ITEM ARTICLE QTY PROPERTY NUMBER

CPU WITH MONITOR (HP 

COMPACT) 1 CA-04-03-04-2016

AVR 1 CA-04-08-02-05

Document Scanner (Canon 

DR-2020U) 2 CA-04-04-13-10 , CA-04-04-14-10

Document Scanner (Pluster S-

400) 2 CA-04-04-14-10, CA-04-04-18-10



Printer H-470 1 CA-04-04-19-10 

Printer H-470 1 CA-04-04-20-10

Digital Camera (Canon) 1

Fingerprint Scanner 

(futronic) 6

CA-04-04-16-10,  CA-04-04-21-10,  CA-

04-04-22-10,  CA-04-04-23-10,  CA-04-

04-24-10,  CA-04-04-25-10

Signature Pads wi/CD 

(Bamboo Pen) 4 PART OF SET

Barcode Readers 

(Honeywell) 1 PART OF SET

Receipt Printer (EPSON) 1 CA-04-04-17-10



E-Passport Reader (PRMCC) 

ARH INC 1 2010-020

Nortel Switch 1 CA-04-01-01-10

D-LINK 1 CA-04-01-02-11

LAPTOP 1 APO AO: FA15DCM0110127

LAPTOP 1 CA-04-05-04-10

Laptop with Bag (HP IDS 

6530 Base NB Probook 

6440b) 1 CA-04-05-06-10

LAPTOP 1 : CA-04-05-05-10



CPU-LAPTOP 1 CA-04-05-07-10

KEYBOARD 1

MOUSE 1

MONITOR 1

APO AI: FA15DCM120052 

SN:3CQ5442LN1/HP PROPERTY 

NO:CA-04-03-01-2016

FINGERPRINT SCANNER 1

APO AI: FA15DCM00050186 SN: 

FP423125/ FUTRONIC PROPERTY 

NO: CA-04-04-01-2016

SIGNATURE PAD 1

APO AI: FA15DCM0060281 SN: 

5GZQ007967/ WACOM  PROPERTY 

NO: CA-04-06-01-2016

CAMERA 1

APO-AI:FA15DCM0100200 - SN 

SGH548QLX9/ BRAND HP; SN 

MODEL NO: SK2025/BRAND NAME 

MICROSOFT; SN:CT-

FCCMHH6929LR21/BRAND: 

MICROSOFT PROPERTY NO:CA-04-

03-01-2016



CAMERA 1

APO AI:  FA15DCM0130311 SN: 

248074003230 BRAND: CANON EOS 

1200D  

BARCODE SCANNER 

WITH STAND 1

APO AI:  FA15DCM0070412 SN: 

S15303010501778/  BRAND: 

SYMBOL  

DOCUMENT SCANNER/ 

PRINTER 1

APO AI:  FA15DCM0040116 SN: 

0746B8KFCC009H  BRAND: 

SAMSUNG

AC ADAPTOR FOR 

CAMERA 1 APO- 04-01-01--2016

FIBGERPRINT SCANNER 1
APO AI:  FA15DCM0050201  

SN:FP423129   BRAND: FUTRONIC 

SIGNATURE PAD 2
APO AI: FA15DCM0060321 SN: 

5GZQ008580/ WACOM  



BARCODE SCANNER 

WITH STAND 1
APO AI:  FA15DCM0070486 SN: 

S1530301057133/  BRAND: SYMBOL  

DOCUMENT SCANNER/ 

PRINTER 1

APO AI:  FA15DCM0040469 SN: 

0746B8KFCC003HW  BRAND: 

SAMSUNG

TRIPOD 1
APO AI:  FA15DCM0190070 SN:   

BRAND: BENRO

AC ADAPTOR FOR 

CAMERA 1 APO- 04-01-02-2016




